

Ram Dass vs. Gulab Chand

Cr.Appeal No. 389 of 2014

01.09.2025 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Mandotra, Advocate, for the respondent.

Issue notice to the appellant returnable for

28.10.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

01st September, 2025
(ravinder)